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¥ LAY LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
a =

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408533

- TEL 5256 3551 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo 198507188R GST Reg. No. 19-9507108-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automohile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref CC4/ASM18000274/pb3
AT - oweosorzore [N
Code: ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GBE 2702U Veh. Inspected SBS 63760
Policy No. Covarage (5) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 04/01/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c a
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Maodification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  30/12/2017 |inspection Date
Survey held at TOWER TRANSIT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
21 BULIM DRIVE
SINGAFORE 648170
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
BlIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




ESTIMATED ACCIDENT REPAIR COST

@ TRANSIT

ACCIDENT TIME BUS NESISTRATION 5856376(C
|REPORTED 1050HRS NUMBER
ACCIDENT DATE 30-Dec-17 BUS TYPE (50/00| 5D
BLS CAPTAIN NAME ONG TENG PHENG @ ONG PETER BUIS ROUTE NUMBER
EMPLOYVEE NUMBER BUS ADVERTS [Y/N) N
SECTION 1: PARTS B CONSUMABLE ITEMS (MATERIAL COST)
Part ha. Part or Hem Description Quantity Total Cost
77014042 Mirror - Heated/Electranically Adjustable il ¢ Mf 598636
T8 GST 569,04
FINAL TOTAL COST 51.055.40
SECTION 2: ASSESSMENT / REPAIR / SPRAY PAINT (LABDUR COST)
LABDUR ITEM [PLEASE SFECIFY IF ITS ASSESSMENT, REPAIR DR SPRAY PAINT) TOTAL COST
TO REPLACE/REPAIR THE DAMAGED PARTS 200 M
7% GST $21.00
FINAL TOTAL COST 5321.00

PAGE 1



ESTIMATED ACCIDENT REPAIR COST M TRANSIT |

' 4

SECTION 5: REPAIRS TO BUS ADVERTISMENT VINYLS/PANELS (ADVERTISEMENT COST|

TOTAL ADVERTISEMENT REPAIR COST -

SECTION &: RECOVERY OF ACCIDENT BUS [TOWING COST)

TOTAL TOWING COST

SECTION 7: NUMBER OF DAYS UNDER ACCIDENT REPAIR [LOSS OF USE COST)

Data In For Repairs 5/1/1017
Date Out From Repairs 8/1/2017
BUS TYPE (SO / 0O 0 Numbier of Days Undes Repals 1
LOSS OF USE COST 5300.00
SUMMARY el
SECTION ND. cost w aw,.n W‘“{:Y
1 %1,055.40
2 §321.00 l Cﬂ ﬂ.?ﬂ
5 I
1 o5 (o[t € (bo
5 5300.00
Yo cp™
oo [T W
{142434445)
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Hsiao Tnnﬂ {LI{KAutn!

From: Hsiao Tong (LEKAUtD)

Sent: Thursday, 25 January 2018 3:39 PM

To: Sharifah Musaybah Binte Syed Jamil Binshahab

Ca Admin A

Subject: Your ref: SBS 6376C *Our Ref: CC4/ASM18000274/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVIG
GBE 2702U(AXA) & SBS 6376C ON 30/12/2017]

Attachments: STATEMENT OF GBE 2702U pdf

Your ref: SBS 6374C wWithou! Frejudice

Clur Ref; CC4/ASM |8000274/R 1pb3

Dear Sayed,

ACCIDENT INVOLVIG GBE 2702U(AXA) & 5BS 4374C ON 30/12/2017

We refer to the above mallet,

Please be informed that llability is unclear. Our insured driver reported that he was making a left turm and

suddenly your bus collided onto his lormy. Atlached here with @ copy of our insured driver acciden! report
for your easy reference.

Kindly let us have evidences [ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) in order for us to look into the matter.
Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llabllity, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred

trom this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially atfect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Pt Hiesards

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Hindlo

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phome: 67g2-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fas: 6740-4108

Bik 51, Pava Ubi Industiial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S[qo8034)



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto

From: Shu Pei (LKKAUta)

Sent: Thursday. 16 August 2018 10:16 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE: Acknowledgment  Your ref :SBSB376C  Qur ref - 5BMODEMO
[ 7] 8/14/46 10046 AM LOH Cynrhip

dest Regands

Shu Pel| Admun

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone! 6366-0055 | emall: shupsi@ikkayute com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51. Paya Ubl Industrial Rark, Ubl Avenis 1_802.25 | S{40g531)

From: LOH Cynthia <cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 16 August 2018 10:11 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian_kasi@towertransit.sg>; Katherine Tan <Katherine.Tan @towertransit.sg>;
DHIWAR Namrata <namrata.dhiwar@axa.com.sg>; Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed Jamil Binshahab
<sharifah@towertransit.sg>; Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zy@towertransit.sg>

Subject: RE: Acknowledgment Your ref :5BS6376C Qur ref - SBMOOEMOD

Dear LKK,
Please refer to our remarks in Smartclaims and handle this claim accordingly.
Thanks & Regards,

Cynthia Loh | Specialist, Motor Claims Department
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg

Email: cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg
Customer Care No. 1800 8804741

M redefining /insurance

lrase cansider the environment before printing this mess ige

From: Katherine Tan [mailto:Katherine Tan@towertransit 5]
Sent: Wednesday, August 15, 2018 2:52 PM



To: LOH Cynthia <cynthia loh@axa com.sg>; DHIWAR Namrata <namrata dhiwar@axa com sg>

Cc: Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian. kasi@towertransit.sg>; Sharifah Nusavl:rah Binte Syed Jamil Binshahab
<sharifah@towertransit.sg>; Wu Tzu Ying <Wu Zy @towertransit sg>

Subject: FW: Acknowledgment Your ref :SBS6376C Our ref : SBMO06MOMC/CL

Our ref :SB56376C
Your ref : SEMOOBMOMC/CL

Without Prejudice

Dear Cynthia,

Kindly refer to our attached email regarding LOD - Accident Involving SBS6376C & GBE2702U D.0.A: 30/12/2017.

Cost of Repair :51,269.40 (Inclusive of 7% gst)
Loss of Use x 1 Day : 5300.00 ($300 x 1 days)

GlA Search Fee :52.00 [enclosed)

Total +51,571.40

Appreciate if you could let us have the status of the LOD.

Thanks & Regards,
Katherine

Ll
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From: DHIWAR Namrata <namirata.dhiwar @axa.com sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 21 February, 2018 11:50 AM
To: Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed Jamil Binshahab <sharifah @towertransit 2>



Cc: LOH Cynthia <cynthia.loh@axa com . sg>
Subject: Acknowledgment Your ref :5B56376C Our ref : S8M0O06MOMC/CL

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBE2702U AND SBSB3TEC ON 30/12/2017

Without Prejudice
We acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 21/02/2018 and the enclosures on 21/02/2018.

We are investigating your client's claim and will reply to you substantively soon

In order for us to deal with your claim, kindly furnish us the survey report with original colour phatographs of your client's
vehicle

Meanwhile, kindly hold your hands on the matter.
For future carrespondence, please reply to LOH Cynthia at cynthia loh@axa corm so

Regards,
Namrata Dhiwar

---=Disclaimer---—-

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are
not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have
received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this
message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Singapore - Externals or any
other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies,

DISCLAIMER: This email and any attached files may be confidential, privileged and intended solely for the addressee It may not ba reviewed,
acted upon, filed of communicated to of by any ather person. if you have received this email in ermor pleasa deiete it and nolify the sander
immediately. If you do not wish to receive general email communications, or you wish to change/update your emall details. please email

e tcwndansit co un to tell us. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Tower Transit

-—Disclaimer-—

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are
not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have
received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this
message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Ltd or any other
entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.




2018 Claim Partal

SEEK MANDATE> - S8M006MO [ACCI
R AL o N QI ASSArH oN

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 50%. Both parties had given a canflict of report. No concrete evidence from both parties. lnform Ol
. abiout third party claim. Agreed to settle and aware NCD lssue, We seek your mandats up to 50%

-87856,71{all-In). 1A with mandate had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your

approval/instruction, Hsiao Tong - 01 Sept 2018

oo |

hitps./ivp.smaricialms axa com sg/clalm-portalhtml/index-vendar-service-requests himii/sarvice-rmouests/view-messaga/?sarviceRequestNumbe... 111



Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 01.09.2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss 30.12.2017

Date of appointment 04.01.2018

Date of survey 05.01.2018

Location of survey TOWER TRANSIT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number SBS6376C

Make and Model Mercedes-Benz Citaro (6374cc)

Date of registration 01.04.2013

Excess MIL

Market Value
Parf/COE Rebate

Nett Loss
Repair details:
Initial Estimate E 1,286.36 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 986.36
Check items |estimate) NIL
Labour 5 200,00
Supplementary NIL
Total S 1,186.36
Lump Sum(if applicable) -

INumber of days for repair |

=3
—




i 1.1/ i e
4 l-l e

S is & - s Y Campany Megestodien . THE

AR TELY ! PSR AT TSI TRIA] PRAEHE. sSTS{; A1) AT TR1 it REERVERT P a N
Date: 01.09.2018
Remarks:
Both parties hod given a confiict of version. NO concrete
evidence from both parties.
Mandate:
Liability(TP) 50%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 5 1,269.41
Loss of use 5 300.00 | (1day x $300.00)
Loss of rental NIL
Loss of income MIL
S 1,569.41
@50%| S 784.71
LTA/GIA search fees s 2.00
Others NIL
Proposed Total s 786.71




a1/2078 PARF/COE Rebate Enguiry

> Back to OneMotoring
Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Cwner 1D Type: Compary
Crwner 1T FA1TK
Vehicle Details
Vehicke Mo SBSEITEC
Vehitle to be Exparted: Mo
Intended De-registration Date: 015ep 2018
Wehicle Make: MERCEDES BENZ
Veehicle Madel: CITARD 0530
Primary Colour: Mult-Colour
Manufacturing Year 2012
Engine No. 902924C0%95240
Chassis No. WEBA2BOB323124788
Maxirmum Power Output: .
Cpen Market Value: $300,410.00
Original Registration Date: 01 Apr2013
First Registration Date 01 Apr 2013
Transter Count: 1

@ Actual ARF Paid $0,00
Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility: Ma
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: -
FARF Rebate Amount: 50,00
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Rebate Amaunt: £0.00
Total Rebate Amount: £0.00

The information contained herein i+ correct as 3 01 Sep 2018

OK

*
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8M2018 Clairm Portal

Re:<SEEK MANDATE> - SSMO06MO [ACCIDENT
RN R B U A O R ON

30/12/2017]

Type

@ Question

Message

Hi Pis proceed as 1A @ 50%-VO

hitps./ivp. smarclaims axa com sgiclaim-portal/himllindex-vandor-service-raguests himidservice-requestshvisw-message/ 7serviceReguestNumbe... 171



Hsiao T“EE !LKHAutn!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 4:22 PM

To: 'Katherine.Tan@towertransit.sg’

Cc 'Subramanian kasi@towertransit sg’; ‘Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed Jamil
Binshahab'; Wu Tzu Ying; Admin A

Subject: RE: Acknowledgment  Your ref SBS6376C  AXA ref : SBMO06MO *LKK REF:
CC4/ASM18000274/R1pb3

Attachments: Statement of GBE 2702U.pdf

Withou! Prejudice

Hi Katherine,

Wae refer to the above matter.

we are of the opinian thal this Is a case ol confiiciing versions. There is no conclusive evidence yet fo
subsianliote either party's version.

Strictly withou! admission of ligkility whalever, but with a view towards a resolutions of your clien!’s claim in
the above matter without resort to litigation. we propose settlement af a global sum af $760.00(all-In).

Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/ar the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice

engagement should not be disclosed In any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Bt Hepards,

Hsiao Tong. Chew | Case Handler

LK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: frqz-5197 | email: chewhit@lkkautogam | fax: 6751-4108
Ak 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1. #62-25 | S{408631)

From: LOH Cynthia <cynthia loh@axa. com, sg>

Sent: Thursday, 16 August 2018 10:11 AM

To: Admin A <admun-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian.kasi@towertransit.se>; Katherine Tan <Katherine.Tan@towertransit.sg>;
DHIWAR Namrata <namrata. dhiwar@axa.com.sg>; Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed Jamil Binshahab
<sharifah@towertransit.sg>; Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zy@towertransit.sg>

Subject: RE: Acknowledgment Your ref :SBS6376C Our ref : SEMO0OEMO

Dear LEK,
Please refer to our remarks in Smartclaims and handle this claim accordingly.

Thanks & Regards,

Eynthﬁ Loh | Specialist, Motor Claims Department
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg
Email: cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg

1



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed Jamil Binshahab <sharifah@towertransitsg>

Sent: Monday, 29 October 2018 10:56 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Ce: Subramanian Kasi; Wu Tzu Ying; Katherine Tan

Subject: RE: Acknowledgment  Your ref :SBS6376C  AXA ref . SBMOOGMO *LKK REF
CC4/ASM1B000274/R1pb3 | DOA: 301217

Attachments: Inv# AXA-201810-03 (Bus No. SBS6376C).pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Hsiao Tong,

We refer to our email below.

Please see attached our Tax Invoice for your processing.
Please send us the DV soonest.

Thank youu.

Sharifah Nusaybah (Ms)

Senjor Fexpcutive Claims

Maoblle +65 9848 1243
+65 6817 1747
sharifah@towertransit.sg

Tower Transil Singapore Pte Ltd
1 Bulim Drve, Bulim Bus Depot, Singapore 648170
Registration number 201419417K

WWW TOWETTTA DS, S

. Tower Tramil Singapcee
Bt Workplace
Cufture & Engapement

A Aworddy 2017 N——

Tower Tramt Sogapore
winnes, Customer Engagement categony
JiTh A

. [Erigiuh Chomb

From: Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed Jamil Binshahab

Sent: Monday, 29 October, 2018 9:59 AM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)' <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian kasi@towertransit.sg>; Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zy@towertransit.sg>; Katherine Tan
<katherine.tan@towertransit.sg>



Subject: RE: Acknowledgment Your ref :5BS6376C AXA ref : SBMOO6MO *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18000274/R1pb3 | DOA:
30/12/17

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Hsiao Tong,

We accept your settlement offer @ $761.70,
Please send us the DV soonest.

Thank you.

Sharifah Nusaybah (Ms)

emior Execulive, Llaims

Mobile +65 9848 1243
Oiffice  +65 6817 1747
Ermall  sharifah@uowertransit.sg

Tower Transit Singapore Pra Ltd
21 Bullm Dreive, Bulim Bus Depot, Singapore G4R170
: {ralo o nber 20141941 7K

www towertransit s

Toaer TrEm

LRI TR,
Bnamaiy of the Youl
Brefiih Expirsioe

Ieteraches Asardhy X217

. Tower Traniit Singapore
Best Workplace
Cullure & Ingagwmeml

HAM Amcrids 2317 |

Tower Tranist Sngapore
Whinmsy, (uritoemeer [ ngad sl clegony
LEth Anenncl Butefril A ey

. Bk Chormber of Commenor Sagagore

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 27 October, 2018 10:07 AM

To: Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed lamil Binshahab <sharifah@towertransit.sg>

Cc: Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian. kasi@towertransit.sg>; Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zy@towertransit.sg>; Katherine Tan
<katherine tan@towertransit.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com=

Subject: RE: Acknowledgment Your ref :SBS6376C AXA ref : SBMOOGMO *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18000274/R1pb3

Without Prejudice
Hi Sharifah,
We refer to your below email.

Can we seftle the matter as tollows: -

Cost of Repair (w/GST) :$1.26%.40
Loss of Use |1 Dayx$250.00) 3 25000




@50% % 75970
GlA Search Fee : % 2.00
Tolal :S 741.70

Please confirm occeptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/ar the authorised driver, The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter{s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regands,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phonie: Gra2-4107 | email: chewht@lkkautocom | fax: 6741-4108
Ik 54, Pava Uhi Indostreial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408037)

From: Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed Jamil Binshahab <sharifah@towertransit.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 12 September 2018 12:19 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Subramanian Kasi <subramanian kasi@towertransit.sg>: Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zy@towertransit sg>; Katherine Tan
<Katherine Tan@towertransit.sg>

Subject: RE: Acknowledgment Your ref :5BS6376C AXA ref : 58M0O06MO *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18000274/R1pb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Hsiao Tong,
In view of no conclusive evidence to substantiate either party’s version, we accept your settlement offer @ 50%,

However, we would like to counter-propose the settlement sum as follows:

Cost of Repair : $1,269.40 (inclusive of 7% gst)
Loss of Use x 1 Day : 5300.00 {S300 x 1 days)
{@50% - 5784.70

GIA Search Fee :52.00 (enclosed)

Total :$786.70

Please confirm acceptance,

Thank you.

Sharifah Nusaybah (Ms)

Senior Executive, Claims
Fablle  +65 9848 2243

Office  +65 6B17 1747
Emal  sharifahifirowertransit op

m Tower Transit Singapore Pre Lid

£1 Bulmn Dnve, Bulim Bus Dapor, Singapore 698170
e TRANSH Registration pumber 20141941 7K
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From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht @lkkauto com>

Sent: Monday, 10 September, 2018 4:22 PM

To: Katherine Tan <katherine tan@towertransil.sg>

Cc: Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian.kasi@towertransit.sg>; Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed Jamil Binshahab
<sharifah@towertransit.sg>; Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zy@towertransit.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Acknowledgment Your ref :SBS6376C AXA ref : S8BMO0O6MO *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18000274/R1pb3

Without Prejudice
Hi KEatherine,
We refer to the above matter.

We are of the opinion that this s o case of conflicting versions. There Is no conclusive evidence yet fo
substantiate either party’s version,

Strictly without admission of ligbllity whatever, but with a view towards a resclutions of your client’s claim in
the above matter without resort to litigation, we propose settlement at a global sum of 5760.00({all-in).

Please conlirm acceplance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | enail: chewht@@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${4089373)

From: LOH Cynthia <cynthia loh@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 16 August 2018 10:11 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.coms>

Cc: Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian kasi@towertransit.sg>; Katherine Tan <Katherine. Tan@towertransil.sg>;
DHIWAR Namrata <namrata.dhiwar@axa.com.sg>; Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed Jamil Binshahab
<sharifah@towertransit.sg>; Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zy@towertransit. sg>

Subject: RE: Acknowledgment Your ref :5SBS6376C Qur ref : S8MO0EMO

Dear LKK,



Please refer to our remarks in Smartclaims and handle this claim accordingly.

Thanks & Regards,

Cynthia Loh | Specialist, Motor Claims Department
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg

Email: cynthia. loh@axa.com.sg
Customer Care No. 1800 8804741

redefining /insurance

Please consider the enviraonment before printing this message
Ttws message 15 confidential Any unauthornzed disclosure, use or dissemination, elther whaole or partial, 5
prohibited. IFyou are hot the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately

From: Katherine Tan [mailto:Katherine Tan@towertransit sg)

Sent: Wednesday, August 15, 2018 2:52 PM

To: LOH Cynthia scynthia.loh@axa.com.sg>; DHIWAR Namrata <namrata.dhiwar@axa.com.sg>

Cc: Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian kasi@towertransit sg>; Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed Jamil Binshahab
<sharifah@towertransit.sg>; Wu Tzu Ying <Wu Zy@towertransit sg>

Subject: FW: Acknowledgment Your ref :SBS6376C Our ref : SBM0O06MOMC/CL

Our ref :SBS&376C
Your ref - SEMO0GMOMC/CL

Without Prejudice
Dear Cynthia,

Kindly refer to our attached email regarding LOD - Accident Involving SBS6376C & GBE2702U D.O.A: 30/12/2017.

Cost of Repair :51,269.40 (inclusive of 7% gst)
Loss of Use x 1 Day 1 5300.00 (S300 x 1 days)

GIA Search Fee :52.00 [enclosed)

Total :$1,571.40

Appreciate if you could let us have the status of the LOD.

Thanks & Regards,
Katherine

wantant

Bl Kathenne taniitowertransicsg
Telaphone na: (65) 68171753
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From: DHIWAR Namrata <namratla.dhiwari@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 21 February, 2018 11:50 AM

To: Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed Jamil Binshahab <sharifah@towertransit sg>
Cc: LOH Cynthia <cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg>

Subject: Acknowledgment Your ref :SBS6376C Our ref : SBMODEMOMC/CL

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBE2702U AND SBS6376C ON 30/12/2017

Without Prejudice
We acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 21/02/2018 and the enclosures on 21/02/2018.

We are investigating your client's claim and will reply to you substantively scon

In arder for us to deal with your claim, kindly furnish us the survey report with original colour photographs of your client’s
vehicle

Meanwhile, kindly hold your hands on the matter

For future correspondence, please reply to LOH Cynthia at cynthia loh@axa.con sq

Regards,
Mamrata Dhiwar

~—-Disclaimer—-

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are
not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have
received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this
message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Singapore - Externals or any
other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the sald companies.

DISCLAIMER: This emall and any attached files may be confidential, privileged and intanded solaly for the addressee, It may not be reviewed
acted upon, filed or communicatad (o or by any other person. If you have recelved this email in error please delste it and notity the sendar
imrmediately. If you do not wish to receive genaral emall communications, or you wish 10 change/update your amail details, please email

grey Etowedransit co uk to tell us. The views exprassed In this emall are not necessarily the views of Towar Transit

6



——Disclaimer-—

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are
not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have
received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this
message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Ltd or any other
entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.

DISCLAIMER This email and any attached filas may be confidential, privileged and intended solely for the sddresses || may not ba reviewsd
acted upan filed or communicated o or by any other parson. If you have received this emall in error please delete il and nolify the sender
immediately. |f you do not wish lo receive general email communications, or you wish 10 change/update your emall details, please smail
greyEtoeetansd co Uk 1o tell us. The views expressed in this email sre not necessarily the views of Tower Transit

DISCLAIMER: This emall and any attached files may be confidential, prvileged and intended solely for the addressee It may not be reviewead
mcted upon, filed or communicated (o or by any other person If you have recelved this emall in arror please delete it and nolify the sender
immadiataly. If you do nat wish 1o receive genaral email communications, or you wish to change/update your emall details. please smail
grey@towertransit. co.uk to tell us. The views expressed in this email are nat necessarily the views of Tower Transit




Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 4:56 PM

To: Katherine.Tan@towertransit.sq

Ce: Subramanian Kasi; DHIWAR Namrata; Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed Jamil
Binshahab; Wu Tzu Ying; Admin A Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: Acknowledgment  Your ref SBS6376C  Our ref : SBMDDEMO

From: Katherine Tan [mallta:Katherine. Tan@towettransit.<g]

Sent: Wednesday, August 15, 2018 2:52 PM

To: LOH Cynthia <gynthia.loh@axa.com.sg>; DHIWAR Namrata <namrata dhiwar@axa com sg>

Cc: Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian_kasi@towertransit sg>; Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed Jamil Binshahab
<sharifah@towertransit. sg>; Wu Tzu Ying <Wu Zy@towertransit sg>

Subject: FW: Acknowledgment Your ref :5856376C Our ref : SBMO06MOMC/CL

Qur ref :5B56376C
Your ref : SEMO0GMOMC/CL

Without Prejudice
Dear Cynthia,

Kindly refer to our attached email regarding LOD - Accident Involving SBS6376C & GBE2702U D.0.A: 30/12/2017

Cost of Repair :51,269.40 {inclusive of 7% gst)
Loss of Use x 1 Day :5300.00 {5300 x 1 days)

GlA Search Fee :52.00 [enclosed]

Total :51,571.40

Appreciate if you could let us have the status of the LOD.

Thanks & Regards,
Kathering

ountam

Emall: KatherinesangltowertransiLsg
Telephone no: (65) 68171753

Towet Transit Singapore Fie Lid
TRANSIT 21 Bullm Drtee, BUlim Bes Depot. S
—— Hegistration number 20141941 7K
‘ Wil POWEMT FanSIl S8
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SEUDEAVE 1 #0238 PAVA VB INDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAORE ADE9I8 TEL ¢ (0681 2ERESNT FAN s nZ5na s

01 FEBRUARY 2018

ZHONG ZHONG NGOH HIANG SUPPLY PTE. LTD
171 KAMPONG AMPAT

#05-05 KA FOODLINK

SINGAPORE 368330

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CCH/ASMISO00274/R1ph3

YOUR REF  : P1859644 (GBE 27020))

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBE 2702U AND SBS 6376C ALONG/AT TOH TUCK ROAD ON
3122017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pre Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received u claim from TOWER TRANSIT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. acting on behalf of
the owner of SBS 6376C against your motor insurance policy.

Both parties involved have given conflict of version. Based on the circumstances of accident and
hoth parties damage profile, there is no conclusive evidence 1o substantiate either's parties version.
Pursuant to the above said accident wherein vou and/or vour authorized driver had amongst other
mformation given us vour version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of
your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party ¢laimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy,

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence. please
reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full ca-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the fol lowing 10

chewht@Ikkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may he required:

* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
{ifany)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you ar your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are 10 keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions vou and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemmity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewhi@lkkauto.com.

Please quate the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

;ZJ'hew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

Ce AXA Insuranee Pre Lid
{Motor Claims Dept)



redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF : SBMO0EMIO
INSURED : ZHONG ZHONG NGOH HIANG SUPPLY PTE. LTD.

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/|, TOWER TRANSIT SINGAPORE PTE LTD, NRIC NO. 201419417K hereby agree to accept the sum

of dollars SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY ONE AND CENTS SEVENTY ONLY [§5761.70) paid to us/me by AXA
INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind Including damages for

personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE
LTD ar their insured ar the driver of motor vehicle no. GBE 2702U as a result of an accident along
JUNCTION OF TOH TUCK ROAD & BUKIT BATOK EAST AVE 3 on 30/12/2017 which we/l were/was the
driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/riderfpillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. 585 6376C.

We/l hereby declare that the said insurer ar owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable
for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have against the
said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. GBE 2702V in connection directly ar indirectly with
the sald accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l arefam the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made n
respect of this settlement.

It Is understood and agreed that payment nerein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on
the part of the said insurar, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. GBE 2702U,

o A
Dated this ca day of Mow ey IU_'_Y

Claimant's Signature

NRIC no./ Company Stamp 2€ Ay 3w

Occupation/ Business s PaBLIL  TEMIPORT (bl el
Address M e PRsve  S[Ewpiae)
Telephone No. : ERI N

Witness's Name : Bl b T ki

Witness's Signature i ,.-'-u-r-'-’-’tx?

Witness's NRIC No. : W00 1A

AXA isUrance P Lid [Comipany Reg. No. 1999035120

a Shenton Way, 92401 AXA Tower, Sirgapom 06BE11

Customer Centre #8101

Tel +55 GBAD ABBE Fax: +6J 6338 2602 Wbl www aua com sf



Tower Transit Singapore Pte Lid
TRANSIT

A4

21 Bulim Drwe. Bulim Bus Depol. Smgapois 848170
Co Regmtration Mo / GST Registration Mo 201470417K
Waobmite wew lowetranst sg Email AP@nowertranaf ag

TAX INVOICE

Bill Ta: GST Reg, Mo 201418417
AXA [nsurance Pie Lid jrvaice No. AXA-201810-02
B Shanion Wy, # 27-01/02 A0A Tower mvace Date  29-0ct-2018
Singapons 088411 Terms 18 onys
Contract No
Artention: Clams Department
GROSS
T
item | DESCRIFTION AMOUNT (53) | TAX RATE TAX (S5) AMOUNT (S8$)
Being cost recovery regerding scodent involving SBSBITEC
and GBE2TOZU on 30th December 2017
1 Coat of Repar @ 50% Setlemant 568318 T% 41 82 &34 TO
2 | Loas of Use (1 Days x §250 00) & 50% Saniament 125.00 0% 000 12500
3 | GlA Search lee 1.87 7% 013 200
TOTAL 72008 41,68 T61.70

Interest shall be levied rom the due date of the invoice o the dale payment & recelved The inferest rale shall be al 7 5% pa excop! whan
there is an agresmant in which case tha applicable late interes! rete as par the sgresmant shall take precedence

For Bank Transfer:

Bank Nama The Honghong and Shanghal Banking Corporation Limited
Account Name: Towar Transi! Singapore Ple Lid

Bank Code: 7232

Branch Code 052 Collyer Quay Branch

Account Mo 052-384822-001

SWIFT Code: HSBCSGSG

Thud ia B ETOUET panerEind (remce. 8o Bigrature o mgure




GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

GENERAL
l"SUME Phons: +85 6224 0010 Fax +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to 5pm
GST Registration No: M400Q17735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
Third Party Insurer Enquiry
Our Ref No GR-18-000794
Date of Requast 03/01/2018 Your Ref No. Oniina Purchase
Towar Transit Singapora Pte Ltd
21 Bulim Drive
Bulim Bus Depot
Singapare 848170
Dear SirMadam,
Enquiry Date 03/01/2018
Enquiry By Sharifah Nusaybah
TP Vehicle Na GBEZT02U
Accident Dale 30/122017
Enquiry Result
TP Viehicle No Insurer Period of Insurance Insurar Tal. No.
GBEZTO2U AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 19/10/2017-18/10/2018 6338 7288
Thank You

The images provided to you are taken from the ariginal reports torwarded to the centre by the members of |he General Insurance Association of
Singapore and we take no responsibility for their sccuracy or conlenis gnd shall be under no lisbillty whatsoever for any loss or damage ansing oul of

of in connection with the repons or theit mages.

This is a computer genarated documeant and requires no signature



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Our Ref No: GR-18-000794
Date of Request 03/01/2018

Tewer Transit Singapore Pte Lt
21 Bulim Drive

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE rrone -65 8224 0010 Fax +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to 5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No: Online Purcriase

Bulim Bus Depot

Singapare 628170

Dear SirMadam,

Enquiry Date 03012018

Enquiry By Sharifah Nusaybah

TP Vehicle No GBREZTO2U

Accident Date JonzrolT

DESCRIFTION AMOUNT (S5%)

TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amourt Dua (GST Inclusivea) 200

Thank You

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature

For GIARMC Official use
Dane:
[%] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Chegue




THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
Vehicle No: GBE 2702U (Insd vah) | Model: ERCEDES BENZ
SBS 63TEC {TP vah) ITARD 0530
Date of Accident: |30/112/2017
Global Sum Settiement ] ] [ ] Yes [X] No
Repair Estimate M- 1.3768.41
Final Repair Cost :§ 1.265.4D
Loss of Use 5 250.00 1days at $250.00 per day
Rental (if any) 'S days
@50% 7509.70
LTA / GIA Search Fee M- 2.00
|-::unar= | s] 0.00
Final Setflement Sum s 761.70

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? | ] YES [ X ] NO (Kindly indicate
below)

A} For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 50 (%)

BOLA licable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: App

BOLA Liability; (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does nol apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) [TOWER TRANSIT SINGAPORE PTELTD - 7817
JOANMNE LEE KHANG MIN 141172018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.

(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice: Release Voucher: Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report! Bill (if any)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408033

TEL: 6256 3567 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 168807T188R GST Reg. No. 19-8607188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068611

ATTN.CYNTHIA LOH

Ref ; CC4/ASM18000274/R1pb3g2

Date

Coda: ASM

14-11-2018

AR

G

Policy Particulars ;- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh. GBE 2702V Veh. Inspected SBS 6376C
Policy No. P1850644 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SBMOOEMO Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 04/01/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model MERCEDES BENZ CITARD c.c 6374
05830
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 203
Chassis No. WEBG2808323124788 Colour GREEN
Odometer 3508000 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General FAIR
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |27570R225 MICHELIN 8 mm
L/H Front Tyre |27570R225 MICHELIN 8 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |[275/70R225 (D) MICHELIN 8/8 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |27570R225 (D) MICHELIN 8/B mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S FRONT PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  30/12/2017 |inspection Date 05/01/2018
Survey held at TOWER TRANSIT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD
21 BULIM DRIVE
SINGAPORE 848170
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR

1 Working Days




y L7 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

:'Jﬁ—‘L! 51 Ubi Ave 1 801-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Fark. Singapore 408533
TEL B258 3581 FAX. BISHE 4315
Reg No: 198607188R GST Reg. No. 18-9607188-R Page No..1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SBS 6376C
ty Description of Parts | condition | Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty |Workshop (8))| _(5)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|MIRROR -HEATED /ELECTROMICALLY ADJUSTABLE CRACKED 885.36 886 36
([CONSISTENT)
S988.36 986 38
LABOUR
TO REPLACE /REPAIR THE DAMAGED PARTS 300.00 200.00
300.00 200.00
GRAND TOTAL 1,286.36 1.186.36
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS 1] | ~ ] 448838

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM1B8000274/R1pb3g2

i e

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS HO LEONG CHUAN

Automolive Assessor Automolive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILTTY TD THIRD PARTIES - Thin Reparl s made solsly tor (he wes and benelil of (he Client named on he front pege ef ihis Repart,




